FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-18-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
	101876609	DOT -
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHE	€ T − 9
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY	ginal document(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	gmar documents or copyties).
× New /0/19/0/	X Assignment Sec	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Cha	inge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Go	vernment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S	6. Government Agencies) File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of cor	veying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Anker, Stefan Dietmar		Month Day Year 05292001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Coats, Andrew Justin Ste	ewart	05162001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Imperial College Innovat	tions Limited	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Sherfield Building		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Imperial College		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) London	UNITED KINGDOM	SW7 2AZ
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country d Address Enter for the first Re	Zip Code
Name		ooling Lary olly.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
001 LMUELLER 00000078 09807558		
181 40.00 OP		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, O Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade	ffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro Imark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	pject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be red Commissioner of Patents an	orded with required cover sheet(s) info d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was	ormation to: ICOY/P21725US :shington, D.C. 20231 CI 102 078230/00027
muicateu nerem.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	I
Patrea L. Pabst	3	10/1/100
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 31,284	Signature	Date
	100	YIP21725US

ICI 102 078230/00027

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 817-8473
Name	Patrea L. Pabst		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight LLP		
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000, One Atlantic	Center	
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Str	reet, N.E.	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-	3400	
-	nter the total number of pancluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment #3
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the P	Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Patent	t Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09807558			
<u> </u>			
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter P	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
	t been assigned.		
Number of Pro	perties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	ŧ l
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	3 40.00
Method of l		osed X Deposit Account X	
(Enter for pay		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	\$ 50-1868
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		
	copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
Patrea L.	Pahst		10/1/1001
Name of	Person Signing p.: 31,284	Signature	Date
		ICOVID24	725110

COYIP21725US

ICI 102 078230/00027

ASSIGNMENT

We, Stefan Dietmar Anker of Department of Cardiac Medicine, National Heart & Lung Institute London, Dovehouse Street, London SW3 6LY UNITED KINGDOM, and Andrew Justin Stewart Coats of Department of Cardiac Medicine, National Heart & Lung Institute London, Dovehouse Street, London SW3 6LY UNITED KINGDOM, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Imperial College Innovations Limited, a corporation of the UNITED KINGDOM, having its principal place of business at Sherfield Building, Imperial College, London SW7 2AZ. UNITED KINGDOM, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Imperial College Innovations Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Methods of Treatment" described in U.S. Serial No. 09/807,558 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2001, by Stefan Dietmar Anker and Andrew Justin Stewart Coats, which claims priority to foreign applications (a) No. 9822458.7 filed in the UNITED KINGDOM on October 15, 1998; (b) No. 9822459.5 filed in the UNITED KINGDOM on October 15, 1998; and (c) No. 9917181.1 filed in the UNITED KINGDOM on July 23, 1999, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof. or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part. reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

1351204v1

ICOY/P21725US ICI 102 11321/1 Title: "Methods of Treatment"

By: Stefan Dietmar Anker and Andrew Justin Stewart Coats

Filed: April 13, 2001 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 29 day of _

Witnesses:

1. Signed: DR RAKESH SHARMA Printed Name:

PIERMONT PLACE Address:

2. Printed Name: Dr. PALL KALLA

Address: 4, Dunstable O, ST. TONN'S PK, BLACKNEATH LADON. SE3 FIN.

Title: "Methods of Treatment"

By: Stefan Dietmar Anker and Andrew Justin Stewart Coats

Filed: April 13, 2001 ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this
	Andrew Justin Stewart Coats
Witn	esses:
l.	Signed: Men
	Printed Name: FIONA TRENT.
	Address: 406, CLENVILLE HOUSE
	DOLPHIN SQUARE SWIV 3LP.
	,
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name: Simona FRANCO
	Address: SbA Aslott Street, Woudsworth,
	London, SNIE DEO

3

1351204v1

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

ICOY/P21725US ICI 102 11321/1